
CITY OF BEACON

One Municipal Plaza - Courtroom

BEACON, NEW YORK 12508
Phone (845) 838-5002 Fax (845) 838-5026

The Zoning Board of Appeals will meet on Wednesday, February 20, 2019 in the Municipal Center Courtroom. The meeting will begin 7:00 p.m. and 

the public hearing portion of the meeting will begin immediately thereafter, but not later than at 8:00 PM.

1. Continue review of application submitted by PIE Developers, 53 Eliza Street, Tax Grid No. 30-6054-29-031870-00, R1-5 Zoning District, 

seeking relief from Section 223-17(C) for a Use Variance and Area Variance to allow a 9-unit multi-family development (not a public hearing)

2. Application submitted by Travis & Katherine Hayes, 11 Iris Circle, Tax Grid No. 30-5954-43-786650-00, R1-7.5 Zoning District, for relief 

from Section 223-17(C) to construct a one-story dining room and living room addition with a 6 ft. side yard setback (10 ft. required)

3. Application submitted by Thom & LouAnn Joyce, 136 Washington Avenue, Tax Grid No. 30-6054-32-389796-00, R1-10 Zoning District, for 

relief from Section 223-17(C) for a front and rear addition with 26 ft. front yard setback (35 ft. required) and a 26 ft. rear yard setback (35 ft. 

required)

4. Application submitted by Ryan Havers & Lori Merhige, 104 South Chestnut Street, Tax Grid No. 30-5954-44-880723-00, R1-5 Zoning 

District, for relief from Section 223-17(C) for a second floor addition with 21 ft. front yard setback (30 ft. required) and a 4 ft. side yard 

setback (12.5 ft. required)

5. 98 Rombout Avenue - Consider request for 6-month extension of approval granted 7/17/2018



City of Beacon Planning Board
2/20/2019

Title:

53 Eliza Street

Subject:

Continue review of application submitted by PIE Developers, 53 Eliza Street, Tax Grid No. 30-6054-29-031870-00, 
R1-5 Zoning District, seeking relief from Section 223-17(C) for a Use Variance and Area Variance to allow a 9-unit 
multi-family development (not a public hearing)

Background:

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Type

53 Eliza Street - 1.29.19 Supplemental Submission - Cover 

Letter to ZBA
Cover Memo/Letter

Exhibit A - Accountant Statement - 53 Eliza Backup Material









City of Beacon Planning Board
2/20/2019

Title:

11 Iris Circle

Subject:

Application submitted by Travis & Katherine Hayes, 11 Iris Circle, Tax Grid No. 30-5954-43-786650-00, R1-7.5 
Zoning District, for relief from Section 223-17(C) to construct a one-story dining room and living room addition with a 6 
ft. side yard setback (10 ft. required)

Background:

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Type

11 Iris Circle Application Application

11 Iris Circle EAF EAF

11 Iris Circle Survey Map

11 Iris Circle Elevations & Floor Plan Plans



























City of Beacon Planning Board
2/20/2019

Title:

136 Washington Avenue

Subject:

Application submitted by Thom & LouAnn Joyce, 136 Washington Avenue, Tax Grid No. 30-6054-32-389796-00, R1-
10 Zoning District, for relief from Section 223-17(C) for a front and rear addition with 26 ft. front yard setback (35 ft. 
required) and a 26 ft. rear yard setback (35 ft. required)

Background:

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Type

136 Washington Avenue Application Application

136 Washington Avenue EAF EAF

136 Washington Avenue Survey Map

136 Washington Avenue Site Plan Plans

136 Washington Avenue Elevations Plans

136 Washington Avenue 1st Floor Plan Plans



























City of Beacon Planning Board
2/20/2019

Title:

104 South Chestnut Street

Subject:

Application submitted by Ryan Havers & Lori Merhige, 104 South Chestnut Street, Tax Grid No. 30-5954-44-880723-
00, R1-5 Zoning District, for relief from Section 223-17(C) for a second floor addition with 21 ft. front yard setback (30 
ft. required) and a 4 ft. side yard setback (12.5 ft. required)

Background:

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Type

104 South Chestnut Street Application Application

104 South Chestnut Street EAF EAF

104 South Chestnut Street Site Plan Plans

104 South Chestnut Street Existing Elevations Plans

104 South Chestnut Street Proposed Elevations Plans
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ZONING INFORMATION 1 FAMILY HOUSEZONING INFORMATION 1 FAMILY HOUSEZONING INFORMATION 1 FAMILY HOUSEZONING INFORMATION 1 FAMILY HOUSE

TOWNSHIP: CITY OF BEACON

SECTION, BLOCK, LOT: 

5954-44-880723 

ZONE: R1-5

ORDINANCE REQUIREMENT:

EXISTING:

PROPOSED:

MIN. LOT AREA DEPTH FRONT YD. REAR YD.

5000 SF

5945 SF

5945 SF

5000 FT

5945 FT

100 FT

118.81 FT

30 FT

+/- 61.1 FT 

+/- 61.1 FT 

30 FT

10.6 FT

10.6 FT*10.6 FT*10.6 FT*10.6 FT*

WIDTH

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT 

SIDE YD.

10 FT

4 FT

4 FT*4 FT*4 FT*4 FT*5945 FT 

LOT AREA PER

DWELLING UNIT 

118.81 FT

MAX BLDG.

HGHT STORIES

2.5

2

2

MAX BLDG.

HGHT FEET

35 FT

+/- 20 FT

+/+/+/+/---- 27.2 FT 27.2 FT 27.2 FT 27.2 FT 

MINIMUM  LOT SIZE MINIMUM YARD

* EXISTING NON CONFORMING

SIDE YD.

TOTAL OF 20'

10 FT

+/- 25.5 FT

+/- 25.5 FT

ZONING INFORMATION ACCESSORY BUILDINGZONING INFORMATION ACCESSORY BUILDINGZONING INFORMATION ACCESSORY BUILDINGZONING INFORMATION ACCESSORY BUILDING

TOWNSHIP: CITY OF BEACON

SECTION, BLOCK, LOT: 

5954-44-880723 

ZONE: R1-5

ORDINANCE REQUIREMENT:

EXISTING:

PROPOSED:

5 FT

3.9 FT

MIN.

REAR YD.

5 FT

0.7 FT

0.7 FT* 0.7 FT* 0.7 FT* 0.7 FT* 3.9 FT*

* EXISTING NON CONFORMING

MIN.

SIDE YD.

MAX CUMULATIVE SF

FOR ALL ACCESOORY BLDGS

720 FT

418 FT

418FT

MAX. SF PERMITTED FOR EA 

ACCESSORY BLDG( BASED ON 

FOOTPRINT OF PRINCIPAL 

BUILDING)

40 %

38.8%

38.8%

MAX. NUMBER OF SHEDS

PERMITTED

1

0

0
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104 South Chestnut Street
Beacon, NY 12508

SW/HM

SD
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NEW ADDITION AND RENEVATIONS FOR:

1" = 10'-0"A1.0

1 SITE PLAN
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1/4" = 1'-0"

A4.0MERHIGE RESIDENCE
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EXISTING ELEVATIONS

104 South Chestnut Street
Beacon, NY 12508

SW/HM

SD
of   32

NEW ADDITION AND RENOVATIONS FOR:

1/4" = 1'-0"A4.0

3 EXISTING REAR ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A4.0

4 EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A4.0

1 EXISTING LEFT ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A4.0

2 EXISTING RIGHT ELEVATION

ISSUED TO ZBA SW/HM 1/28/19
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A4.1MERHIGE RESIDENCE

1/14/19

PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

104 South Chestnut Street
Beacon, NY 12508

SW/HM

SD
of   33

NEW ADDITION AND RENEVATIONS FOR:

1/4" = 1'-0"A4.1

1 PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A4.1

4 PROPOSED BACK ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A4.1

3 PROPOSED RIGHT ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A4.1

2 PROPOSED LEFT ELEVATION

ISSUED TO ZBA SW/HM 1/28/19



City of Beacon Planning Board
2/20/2019

Title:

98 Rombout Avenue

Subject:

98 Rombout Avenue - Consider request for 6-month extension of approval granted 7/17/2018

Background:

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Type

98 Rombout Avenue Extension Request Cover Memo/Letter
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